



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

स0 न0: भाविप्रा/एसएपी/इंजी.(वि.)/सुरक्षा उपकरण/डब्ल्यू ओ-175/2024-25/4775-82 दिनांक: 09.04.2024
Ref. No. AAI/SAP/Engg.(E)/Security Equipment/W.O- 175/2024-25/ Dt. 09/04/2024
सेवा में,



मैसर्स होम्बिज सिक्योरिटी कंसल्टेंट्स,
फ्लैट नं.-8, प्रथम तल, एल्डिको ग्रीन
प्लाजा, सेक्टर-एच, पुरनिया,
अलीगंज, लखनऊ-24 यू.पी., भारत

M/s Hombiz Security Consultants,
Flat no.-8, First Floor, Eldeco
Green Plaza, Sec-H, Purania,
Aliganj, Lucknow-24 U.P., India

विषय: सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डे पर सुरक्षा उपकरणों की आपूर्ति, स्थापना, परीक्षण और कमीशनिंग।

Subject:- Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of Security Equipments at Safdarjung Airport.

संदर्भ i) आपकी खोली गई ई-निविदा दिनांक 14.03.2024. (Bid Invitation No: 2024_AAI_182705_1).

Ref: Your e-bid opened on 14.03.2024.

Your Reverse Auction opened on 18.03.2024

महोदय,

- उपरोक्त कार्य हेतु आपका टेंडर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा छूट के बाद बताए आइटम मूल्यों पर आपका टेंडर कुल **₹ 3,82,91,947/-** (मात्र तीन करोड़ बयासी लाख इक्यानवे हजार नौ सौ सैंतालीस रुपये) है जो कि अनुमानित/उचित लागत राशि **₹ 3,86,12,904/-** से **0.83%** कम है (जी.एस.टी. को छोड़कर)।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you after discount totaling to **Rs. 3,82,91,947/-** (Rupees Three Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven Only) which is **0.83%** below from the estimated/Justified cost of **Rs. 3,86,12,904/- (excluding GST)**.

- सहायक महा प्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली 110003, इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **20.04.2024** तक सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-110003 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार **Rs. 100/-** (मात्र सौ रुपये) के गैर न्यायिक (नॉन-जूडिशियल) स्टांप पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टांप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asstt. Gen. Manager Engg (Electrical), Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asstt. Gen. Manager Engg (Elect), AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi by **20.04.2024** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of **Rs.100/-** (Rupees one hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

3. आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त Rs. 7,72,258/- (मात्र सात लाख बहत्तर हजार दो सौ अठ्ठावन रुपये) की अग्रिम धन राशि को संविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ ई एन आई टी निविदा -3 पर एन.आई.टी. के खण्ड-16 के अनुसार प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में प्रयुक्त तथा संपरिवर्तित किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 30 दिनों के भीतर शेष प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में Rs. 30,56,937/- (मात्र तीन लाख छपपन हजार नौ सौ सैंतीस रुपये) जमा करें अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौती संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ जी सी सी- 16 पर जी सी सी के खण्ड-1A के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से कर ली जाएगी।

The earnest money amount Rs. 7,72,258/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Eight Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per conditions at clause no. 16 on page no. E-NIT Tender - 3 of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 30,56,937/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Seven Only) towards security deposit within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per condition of clause no.- 1A at page no. GCC- 16 of the contract document.

4. आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 तथा संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971 एवं न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम के प्रावधानों और केन्द्रीय व राज्य सरकारों के तदसंबंधी नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and minimum wages Act and Rules there of Central and state Govt.

5. आपको प्रबंधक (विधुत) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा ही किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg.-E), Airports Authority of India, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको 06 (छह) महीने, का समय प्रदान किया जाता है। जोकि दिनांक **18-04-2024** से प्रारम्भ माना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 06 (Six) months and same shall be reckoned from **18.04.2024**.

7. ई-निविदा में उठाए गए सभी प्रश्न, स्पष्टीकरण इत्यादि तथा उनका भा.वि.प्रा द्वारा दिया गया उत्तर भी अनुबंध का भाग होगा।

All queries, clarifications etc. raised during e-tendering process and replies there of shall also form part of the agreement.

8. संविदा के सम्बन्ध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार इंजीनियर-प्रभारी के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should be addressed to the Engineer In-Charge.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

9. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत् हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
10. ठेके की दोष दायित्व अवधि **24 (चौबीस) महीने** है जोकि कार्य समाप्ति की तिथि से गिना जाएगा।
The defect liability period is **24(Twenty Four) Months** after actual date of completion.
11. जीएसटी प्रावधानों का अनुपालन न करने और किसी इनपुट क्रेडिट के अवरुद्ध होने की स्थिति में एएआई की क्षतिपूर्ति करना आपकी जिम्मेदारी होगी।
In case of non- compliance of GST provisions and blockage of any input credit, it shall be your responsibility to indemnify AAI.
12. जीएसटी को छोड़कर दरों में सभी कर शामिल हैं। हालांकि, जीएसटी, जैसा लागू हो, अनुबंध के नियमों और शर्तों के अनुसार वैध जीएसटी चालान के खिलाफ एजेंसी द्वारा एएआई को प्रदान की गई किसी भी कर योग्य आपूर्ति/सेवाओं/निर्माण के लिए ठेकेदार को भुगतान किया जाएगा।
The rates are inclusive of all taxes but excluding of GST. However, GST, as applicable, shall be paid to the contractor for any taxable supply/ services/ construction rendered by the agency to AAI against a valid GST invoices as per terms and conditions of the contract.
13. सभी इनपुट क्रेडिट आपके द्वारा एएआई को दिए जाएंगे।
All input credits will be passed on to AAI by you.
14. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।
In case of any discrepancy, English version will be taken as correct.

भवदीय

Yours faithfully

(एल.पी.एस. सोलंकी) / (L.P.S. Solanki)

सहायक महाप्रबन्धक अभि.(वि.) Asstt. G.M. Engg (E)
अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर एवं तरफ से

For & on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

संलग्न: शडयूल ऑफ कुएंन्टिटीज

Encl: Schedule of Quantities

Schedule of Work

Name of work:- Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of Security Equipments at Safdarjung Airport.

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	SH:-I- SITC OF Security Equipments				
2	Supply, installation, testing & Commissioning of Crash Rated Inbuilt/External Hydraulic Bollards as per ASTM F2656-07 M-30/Equivalent PAS-68/ DOS K4 crash rating (Individual bollard shall physically crash rated from accredited lab Like TRL/MIRA/KARCO/CTS for the relevant standard) suitable for operation on 415/230V, 50Hz, AC Supply and protection class IP-66 for control box and inbuilt electrical unit, earthing etc.. Bollard should be compatible to operate automatically upon signal from access control server / controller . Bollards to remain in raised position upon power failure etc. complete as required comprising of following items and features as per enclosed technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Note: All related civil work including existing road cutting, civil foundation, drainage system and sump pump etc. complete as required for SITC to be included in the rates. (i) No of Bollards in Combination-03 Bollards (ii) Height - Minimum - 850mm (iii) Bollard Dia - Minimum- 275 mm (iv) Impact Load (Minimum) - 640 KJ / 350 KN (individual Bollard) (v) Raising or lowering time - 5 to 8 Sec.(max.) (vi) Frequency of operation - 200 full cycles/hr. (vii) Power off operation - Minimum three full cycle operation. (viii) Manual Operation (ix) Safety Loop detector (x) Sump drain pump - self priming pump (xi) Circular illuminating (LED) unit on top of bollard (xii) Control Panel - UP/Down/Stop,Middle Stop operation & Maintenance push buttons. Remote Panel - 24 V DC Operation. xiii)operating temp range - -5 to + 60 deg C xiv) Provision for Integration with other systems - Access control system, CCTV, etc. other security system. xv) Colour of Bollard shall be white in colour with yellow/black diagonal strips , Road way plate of non-skidding surface.	Each	2	2583168.000	5166336.00
3	Supply, Installation, Testing Commissioning of Crash Rated Electro Hydraulic Tyre Killer system suitable to operation on 415/230V, 50Hz, AC Supply consisting of Tyre killer operating on hydraulic power system, PLC based, control panel, logic circuit, earthing, including existing road cutting, civil foundation, drainage system and sump pump complete as required comprising of following items and features as per enclosed technical specifications. Note: All related civil work including existing road cutting, civil foundation, drainage system and sump pump etc. complete as required for SITC to be included in the rates. (i)Below ground assembly containing solid blocking tempered steel spikes at an angle of 60 deg. gap between spikes - 100 mm (ii) Height (Minimum) - 450 mm (iii) Width - 5.0 Mts (iv) Tyre killer - design capable to destroy tyres/damage axles & suspension of motor vehicles (v) Raising or lowering time - 2 to 3 Sec. (vi) Frequency of operation - 200 full cycles/hr. (vii) Power off operation - Accumulator sized to allow 3 full cycle operations (viii) Manual Operations -Integrated Hand pump (ix) Axle load bearing capacity - 20 tonne of moving vehicle. (x) Safety inter lock detector (xi) Stop/go traffic lights(RED/Green) - 20 cm. size (xii) Sump pump - Self priming drain pump. xiii) Provision for Integration with other systems - Access control system, CCTV, etc. other security system. xiv) operating temp range - -5 to + 60 deg C.	Each	2	1314400.000	2628800.00
4	Supply, installation, testing & Commissioning of Hydraulic based Road Blocker as per ASTM F2656-07 M-30/Equivalent PAS-68/ DOS K4 crash rating (Road Blocker shallbe Physically crash tested from accredited lab Like TRL/MIRA/KARCO/CTS for the relevant standard) suitable for operation on 415/230V, 50Hz, AC Supply and protection class IP66 for control box and inbuilt electrical unit. Road blocker should be able to operate automatically upon signal from access control server / controller . Road blocker to remain in raised position upon power failure etc. complete as required comprising of following items and features as per enclosed technical specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Make: Gunnebo/ Swaraj/ Peritech) Note: All related civil work including existing road cutting, civil foundation, drainage system and sump pump etc. complete as required for SITC to be included in the rates. (i) Width of Road Blocker - 4.0 Meters (ii) Height (Minimum) - 1100mm (iii) Impact Load (Minimum) - 640 KJ / 350 KN (iv) Raising or lowering time - 2 to 3 Sec. (max.) (v) Power off operation - Minimum three full cycle operation. (vi) Manual Operation - Integrated Hand pump (vii) Safety Loop detector (viii) Sump drain pump - self priming pump (ix) Control Panel - Raise and Lower operation push buttons. Remote Panel - 24V DC Operation. x)operating temp range - -5 to + 60 deg C xi) Provision for Integration with other systems - Access control system, CCTV, etc. other security system. xii) Colour of Road blocker shall be white in colour with yellow/black diagonal strips, Road way plate of non-skidding surface.	Each	3	5495680.000	16487040.000

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
5	Electrically operated Electromechanical Boom Barrier with 3 (three) meter of Boom length as per site requirement with stainless steel housing ,with built-in control panel & stainless steel arm rest for resting the boom barrier. The boom shall be white aluminum painted with reflector strip and LED flashing lights flushing during operation, safety & protection accessories etc as per original manufacturer such as safty photocell, push botton for operation, key selector switch , siren with LED flasher, control cabling etc and provision for remote operation using wireless remote. The boom-barrier shall have following minimum specifications: i) Operating Voltage: 220 - 240 V ii) Opening Time : Not more than 3-5 sec iii) Protection Class: IP-65 iv) Working temperature: - 5°C to 60°C v) Maximum opening : minimum 90° vi) Easy to use external manual unlock device to over ride auto mode. vii) Compatible & integrable with access control system Note: All related civil work including road cutting, civil foundation etc. required for SITC are included in the rates.	Each	4	218240.000	872960.000
6	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of RFID Readers. The RFID Readers shall have following minimum specifications: (Make:Peritech/ Arete Info/ VIRDI/ Purple arrow/ Protel Labs Pvt. Ltd./ Suprema) Protocol - ISO 1800-6B, EPC Class1 , Gen 2 (ISO18000-6C) Protection Grade - IP 65 or better Work Frequency - Standard ISM 865-868 Mhz (India) Frequency Hopping- FHSS Power Output- 0-30 dbm(adjustable) Antenna Built in- 12 dbi linear/circular polarized antenna Interface- RS 232, RS 485, Wiegand - 26/34(TCP/IP) Read Range - 0-10 Mtr. Write Range- 0-6 Mtr.	No.	2	39680.000	79360.000
7	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 24 Port Network Switch. The Network Switch shall have following minimum specifications: LAYER 2 INDUSTRIAL SWITCH (24 Ports) SUITABLE FOR NORMAL NETWORK: 24 Nos. 10/100/1000 Base-T ports and 8 Gigabit SFP ports (Combo) and 4 10G optical ports, The LAN switch shall be available with minimum 128 Gbps Switch Fabric. The LAN switch shall have minimum packet forwarding rate of 94 million packets per second at 64-byte packet length. The LAN switch shall support 11000 Unicast routes, 1000 IGMP and multicast groups	Each	1	79360.000	79360.000
8	Supply,Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Visitor Management Solution. The VMS shall have following minimum features: (Make:Peritech/ Arete Info/ VIRDI/ Purple arrow/ Protel Labs Pvt. Ltd./ Suprema) a) Operation Modes -Visitor Management Software (VMS) shall support online appointment system and online requests for appointment with email alert b) Pre-registration -VMS shall support pre-registration of groups and individuals for one or multiple day c) Verification Process- VMS shall support Mobile SMS (OTP) and email verification d) Multiple Authentication Methods-VMS shall support appointment approval & rejections, SMS/Email notifications on requests, approvals & rejection e) Multiple Pass Types- VMS shall support different type pass type, pass type should support different data collection format as per requirement f) Multiple Pass Formats-VMS shall support different type of passes and format as per requirement g) Visitor List-VMS shall display Today's appointments and expected visitors list h) Centralize Management-VMS shall support centralize policy to increase visitors validity in one click i) Dynamic QR Code- VMS shall support dynamic QR code while sending on mobile, after every entry it should be changed automatically j) Multi Day Pass - VMS shall support multi day pass, it should validate QR and capable to give access on access control k) Single\Multi Entry -VMS shall support single entry for visitor/ multiple entry, depends on the configuration of the pass l) Random QR Generation- VMS shall support random QR code, QR code should not generate in series to maintain security	Each	1	1631840.000	1631840.000
9	Supply,Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Visitor Registration Operator Workstation. The Workstation shall have following minimum features: a) Display Type- 21.5" TFT LCD (LED back light) b) Viewing Angle - 89 degree (left), 89 degree (right), 89 degree (up), 89 degree(down) c) Resolution - 1920 x 1080 or Higher d) Contrast Ratio - 5000 or High e) Touch screen - 10-point multi-touch projected capacitive with USB interface f) Processor - Intel® Core™ i5 processor, dual core with 2.4 GHz; 3.0 GHz with turbo boost or Higher Memory 16 GB DDR4 RAM g) Storage- Min 1TB SATA HDD h) Operating System- Pre-loaded with Windows 10 Pro 64bit operating system i) Network - 2 X 10/100/1000 Mbps Network interfac j) I/O Ports - 2 x Serial ports: 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-232/422/485	Each	1	94686.400	94686.400
10	Supply & fixing of 15 KVA/ 15 KW On line UPS, Three phase in, Three phase out, with flexible/adjustable DC Voltage (384 to 480 VDC), with minimum 30 minutes backup complete as required.	Each	1	746976.000	746976.000

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
11	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of RFID Tags. The RFID Tags shall have following minimum specifications: (Make:Peritech/ Arete Info/ VIRDI/ Purple arrow/ Protel Labs Pvt. Ltd./ Suprema) Chip Type EPC Class 1 Gen 2; ISO 18000-6C protocol compliant Alien Higgs 3 having EPC 96 bit extendable up to 480 bit Unique TID 64 bit, User Memory 512 bit, Access Password: 32 bit & Kill Password: 32 bit Data retention of 50 years & write endurance of 100.000 cycles Mechanical a) Dimension- 95x35x0.3mm b) Material-PP label c) Color-White d) Weight - 0.11 g Electrical a) Operating Frequency 865-868 MHz b) Operating mode-Passive (battery-less transponder) Ingress Protection- IP 66	No.	200	104.160	20832.000
12	Fabrication & erection of Fixed round bollard height above ground 1000mm and depth below ground 500mm for security made of 150 mm dia , 6 mm thickness having strip footing for fixing & making of foundation for erection of bollard of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) foundation of size 500 x 500 mm and 600 mm below ground level including painting of bollard with two coats of aluminium paint etc. as reqd. at site.	Each	36	19840.000	714240.000
13	Supply of 4C x10 sq. mm size Aluminium Conductor sizes & 1.1 KV grade, XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed armoured cable conforming to IS:7098 (Part 1) 1988 with up to date amendments.	Mtrs.	500	143.840	71920.000
14	Supply of 10 Core x 1.0 sq mm size Copper Conductor industrial cable for voltage grade 1.1 KV, PVC insulated and PVC sheathed, flexible cable conforming to IS:694: 2010 with up to date amendments.	Mtrs.	300	89.280	26784.000
15.00	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required.				
15.01	Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	Mtrs.	100	51.580	5158.000
16.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated & PVC sheathed / XPLE power cable of 1.1 kv grade of following size in the existing RCC/Hume/HDPE/Metal Pipe as required.				
16.01	Upto 35 sq. mm	Mtrs.	600	47.620	28572.000
17.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work.				
17.01	50mm dia nominal bore.	Mtrs.	100	357.120	35712.000
18.00	Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required.				
18.01	2+6way/ 8way, Double door.	Each	2	2212.160	4424.320
19	Supplying and fixing 32 amps rating, DP, 240V, 'C' curve miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive loads in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	Each	2	347.200	694.400
20.00	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415V, 'C' curve miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive loads of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
20.01	Single pole.	Each	12	144.000	1728.000
21.00	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.				
21.01	63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal) size	Mtrs.	600	307.520	184512.000
22	Design, manufacture supply, installation, testing and commissioning of control panel for Operating of security equipment's (Hydraulic Bollard - 1Set, Road Blocker - 1Set, Tyre Killer -Set) made of 2 mm thick sheet steel for frame work and covers, 3mm thick for gland plates, totally enclosed, IP 42, free standing, floor mounting, dust and vermin proof complete with powder coated, painting, suitable for operation on 3 Phase and neutral, 415v, 50 Hz AC system control wiring with 2.5 sq.mm. PVC insulated copper conductor, cable gland plates and supply & fixing of angle iron stand made out of 50x50x6 mm of suitable size, supply & installation of following items complete in all respect for smooth operations from security office. (i) 1 No. MCB, 63A, Four Pole. (ii) Inbuilt Programming System (iii) Toggle Switch for selection of auto/manual operation, (iv) Buzzer with LED, (v) 'ON' 'OFF' indication with 2Amp. SP MCB protection.- 4Sets. (vi) 'ON' 'OFF' Push button.- 4Set Dead Man Switch shall be installed separately Switch has fixed part (lower section) and a moving part (upper section). Pushing upper part of the handle grip make a contact through sliding rod with control input. It will trigger the control panel of boom barrier, tyre killer, bollard & tyre Killer to raise all security system in irrespective of their previous state- 2 sets	Each	2	96472.000	192944.000
				Total of SH-I	29,074,879.120

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
23	SH:-II- ALL INCLUSIVE COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT (AICMC) FOR ABOVE SECURITY EQUIPMENTS				
24.00	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (AICMC) of above mentioned (Item No.2 to 10) i.e security equipments, RFID Readers, Vistors Management Solution, UPS (i/c battery) etc. complete as required at Safdarjung Airport including providing and replacement of defective components, breakdown, routine & preventive maintenance etc. as per recommendation of OEM.				
24.01	AICMC for 1st year after defect liability period of 24Months @ 6% of SH-I (Item no. 2 to 10)	Job	1	1667242.000	1667242.000
24.02	AICMC for 2nd year after defect liability period of 24Months @ 6.30% of SH-I (Item no. 2 to 10)	Job	1	1750604.000	1750604.000
24.03	AICMC for 3rd year after defect liability period of 24Months @ 6.62 % of SH-I (Item no. 2 to 10)	Job	1	1839523.000	1839523.000
24.04	AICMC for 4th year after defect liability period of 24Months @ 6.95 % of SH-I (Item no. 2 to 10)	Job	1	1931222.000	1931222.000
24.05	AICMC for 5th year after defect liability period of 24Months @ 7.3% of SH-I (Item no. 2 to 10)	Job	1	2028477.000	2028477.000
	Total of SH-II				9,217,068.000

Total of SH-I 29074879.120

Total of SH-II 9217068.000

Total Rs. 38291947.120

Say Rs. 38291947.000

(Rupees Three Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven Only)


9/04/24

(L.P.S. Solanki)
AGM (E-E)
Safdarjung Airport